## 7077.0745 CERTIFICATION OF AWARD.

Subpart 1. Certification to authority. The commissioner will certify each individual on-site wastewater treatment system grant application approved under part 7077.0725, subpart 7, and grant amendment approved under part 7077.0735, subpart 4, to the authority for award. Grant eligible costs, award amounts, and eligible budget periods will be determined at the time of certification.

Subp. 2. [Repealed, 16 SR 1800]
Subp. 3. [Repealed, 16 SR 1800]
Statutory Authority: MS s 116.07; 116.18
History: 13 SR 1822; 15 SR 288; 16 SR 1800
Published Electronically: October 2, 2007